## COMMISSIONERS COURT ORDER

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2008, the County Judge issued a proclamation declaring a state of disaster for Polk County Texas resulting from

Devastating damages, from High winds, extended power outages, due to Hurricane Ike;

WHEREAS, the conditions necessitating declaration of a state of disaster continue to exist; and

WHEREAS, §418.108(b) of the Texas Government Code provides that a local state of disaster may not be continued for a period of excess of seven days without the consent of the governing body of the political subdivision;

1.	That the state of disaster	r proclaimed for the C 20087 shall continue (	ounty of Polk Texas_by the County until terminated by order of the
COMMISSIONE	RS COURT.	energies in the state of	and purposent to Polk County

This order is passed as an emergency measure and pursuant to Polk County authority for emergency measures and shall become effective on the 17 day of September, 2008 many the second of the second 1. 9.21.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, this 17 day of September, 2008.

APPROVED, this 19th day of September, 2008

County Judge

Yohn Thompson

By motion and second duly recorded in an Emergency Meeting held September 19, 2008 in the Commissioners Courtroom of the Polk County Courthouse.

经通知的 克特斯特尼克斯

ATTEST:

Bawara Midaleton County Clerk by: Schelana Walker